# OP \$40.00 86162347

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM589939

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCPA Services, Inc. d/b/a National Cooperative Purchasing Alliance		06/11/2020	Corporation: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NCPA LLC
Street Address:	5332 Petty St., Unit C
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77007
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86162347	NCPA NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING ALL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8667809024

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7135219125

Email: larry@hampton-tepikian.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence Hampton
Address Line 1: 1712 Fairview

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence P. Hampton	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence P. Hampton/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment - NCPA Services Inc to NCPA LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - NCPA Services Inc to NCPA LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0571

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by NCPA Services, Inc. d/b/a National Cooperative Purchasing Alliance ("Assignor") in favor of NCPA LLC ("Assignee"). The effective date of this Assignment is January 21, 2020.

# RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the United States trademark registration for the following mark:

"NCPA National Cooperative Purchasing Alliance" Registration No. 4635934 Serial No. 86162347 Registration Date: November 11, 2014

including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

### AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Mark.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Texas, and the parties intend that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment effective as of the date stated above, by its authorized agent, Matthew Mackel.

NCPA SERVICES, INC. D/B/A

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING ALLIANCE

By: Matthew Mackel,

President

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS		8
COUNTY OF HARRIS-	In	<b>\$</b>

**BEFORE ME**, on this day, personally appeared MATHEW MACKEL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in the capacity stated, and for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this \\ day of \\ Jobe \, 2020



NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

Trademark Assignment - Page 2 of 2